Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	'S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BRIXLOGIC, INC.	Name: Diebold, Incorporated
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	5005 Maydair Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road
Execution Date(s) 3/22/2007	
Assignment Merger	City: North Canton
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44720
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Corrective Assignment, Reel/Frame 019096/0752	
Other correct conveying party name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/238,800	l
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 14300	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20044-4300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-624-2500	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323
Fax Number:202-628-8844	·
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Crowell & Moring
9. Signature: Abely Asher	April 6, 2007 Date
Signature	
Kimberley G. Nobles, Reg. No. 38,255  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0501 Crowell & Moring LLP 4/6/2007 1:51

PAGE 006/008

4/004

Fax Server

USPTO

4/6/2007 3:47:06 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

COMPANY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP TO: CROWELL & MORING LLP

03/29/07 17:44 FAX 9492638414

CROWELL&MORING 1LP 1 03/29/2007 700318145

図 003/005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Robert J. WARREN	Name: Diebold, Incorporated				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [] No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5995 Maylair Road				
Execution Date(s) 3/22/2007					
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: North Canton				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44720				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/238,800	-				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 7 No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Group	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 14300	Enclosed				
Gleet Address. 110. but 1100	None required (government Interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington	8. Payment Information				
State: DC Zip: 20044-4300	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007				
202 604 0500	Expiration Date 10/10				
Fax Number: 202-628-8844	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Crowell & Moring				
9. Signature: Rbuly () 1/102	44 -1 20 200 T				
Signature	Mesch 29,3007  Date				
Kimberley G. Nobles, Reg. No. 38,255	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRIXLOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1660 South Amphlett Boulevard, Suite 202, San Mateo, CA 94402 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention relating to:

## GRAPHICAL XML PROGRAMMING SYSTEM AND ENGINE WHERE XML PROCESSING PROGRAMS ARE BUILT AND REPRESENTED IN A GRAPHICAL FASHION

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in the following applications:

	executed cor	ncurrently herew	rith,		
	executed on		و		
		60/615,712	_, filed	October 1, 2004,	
		11/238,800	_, filed	September 29, 2005 ,	
$\boxtimes$	PCT Internat	tional Application	on, No.:_	PCT/US2005/035530, filed September	: <u>30,</u>
	2005,				

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made (hereinafter, the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into that certain Stock Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and DIEBOLD, INC., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 5995 Mayfair Road, North Canton, OH 44720 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Stock Purchase Agreement Assignor became the wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world, in, to and under the Invention, and together with the right to sue for any past infringement, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2007.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Page 1 of 2

Crowell & Moring LLP 4/6/2007 1:51 PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

BY BRIXLOGIC, INC.

Robert J. Warren

Vice President and Treasurer

March 22, 2007

Date

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 2 of 2

3724105

**RECORDED: 04/06/2007** 

**PATENT REEL: 019132 FRAME: 0504**